castelberg design gmbh

Räffelstrasse 29 8045 Zurich I Switzerland +41 44 454 30 20 sales@castelberg-design.com castelberg-design.com CHE-172.105.265



EU Declaration of conformity

Product label: Welding filter XELUX X-series X200 / X600

Manufacturer: castelberg design gmbh, Räffelstrasse 29, 8045 Zurich, Switzerland

The sole responsibility for issuing this declaration of conformity lies with the manufacturer: castelberg design gmbh, Räffelstrasse 29, 8045 Zurich, Switzerland

Object of the declaration: Welding filter **XELUX X-series X200 / X600** with protection against UV and IR radiation designed for arc welding.

Object description:

black casing, brown solar cell, grey optics

2 + 2 sensors on the front on the left and right side (X200 / X600)

Dimensions filter: 108 x 51 mm (X200), 110 x 90 mm (X600) Dimensions optics: 100 x 35 mm (X200), 100 x 60 mm (X600)

Markings CE XELUX X200 / X600: 3/9 < 13 GEO 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 2 / 379 CE

The above-mentioned welding filters **XELUX X-series X200 / X600** comply with the basic requirements of safety and health according to annex 2 of the PPE regulation (EU) 2016/425 and the directive for general product safety 2001/95/EG.

Harmonised standards used: EN 379:2003 + A1:2009

The notified body ECS GmbH, Hüttfeldstrasse 50, 73430 Aalen, Germany, identification number 1883 conducted the EC-Type examination (Module B).

Test reports: XELUX X200: ECS No. 13841 - ECS-20 - 13.11.2020

XELUX X600: ECS-No. 13842 - ECS-20 - 13.11.2020

EC-type examination certificate XELUX X200, C3179.1GEO was issued on 18. November 2020. EC-type examination certificate XELUX X600, C3180.1GEO was issued on 18. November 2020.

Signed by and in the name of castelberg design gmbh, Räffelstrasse 29, 8045 Zurich, Switzerland

Zürich, 01. Januar 2021

castelberg design gmbh

Donata Castelberg

CEO